08-19-2003

Form PTO-1595	F		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp	5/31/2002)	102528	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	·					
			Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conve	,	8-8-67	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Frederick W. Catron (08/04/2003), Charles L. DePenning (08/04/2003), and Allen C. Fagerlund (08/04/2003)			Name: FISHER CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL Internal Address: Street Address: 205 South Center Street			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes x No						
3. Nature of Conve	eyance:		N S			
x Assignment		Merger erger	1 n			
Security Agreement Change of Name			City: Marshalltown			
Other			State: IA Zip: 50158			
Execution Date:	see Box 1, cor	nveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:			
4. Application nun	nber(s) or patent n	iumber(s):				
A. Patent Applicat This application	1047	\$\\ 0\delta 5\\ ional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s): ed? Yes x No			
5. Name and addres concerning docum			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Anthony A.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed			
Internal Address:	Atty. Dkt.: FCW-0	12				
Street Address:			x Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
28 State Street			Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
	_		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Boston	State: MA	Zip: 02109	12-0080 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
RHE 00000133 1200	00 10638085	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and sig	ınature.					
is a true copy of th Sean D. I Name o	e <i>original docume</i> Detweiler - 42,482 f Person Signing	nt.	August 8, 2003 Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						
I hereby certify that the US, in an envelope ac	is correspondence is l dressed to: MS Pate	peing deposited with the Unit Application, Commissie	J.S. Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EV 354 229 792 one for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on			

D1 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 014387 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT

We, Frederick W. Catron of Marshalltown, IA, Charles L. DePenning of Nevada, IA, and Allen C. Fagerlund of Marshalltown, IA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

FISHER CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 205 South Center Street, Marshalltown, Iowa 50158, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

FISHER CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

NOISE LEVEL REDUCTION OF SPARGER ASSEMBLIES

x executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

d	escri	bed	in	an	app.	lication
---	-------	-----	----	----	------	----------

patents.

□ Serial No. filed on

Benta No., med on
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and
all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said
application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part
thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation
and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all
applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper
to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation,
with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such

Then personally appeared the above named Frederick W. Catron and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 4th day of _________, 2003.

<u>Kaelou (g. Kmrne</u> Notary Public

My commission expires: 6/20/05

REEL: 014387 FRAME: 0775

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of august, 2003.
By: Charles L. DePenning
State of 4 lows) County of Marshall) State of 4 lows Commission No. 717094 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES (a loo loo
Then personally appeared the above named Charles L. DePenning and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this
Raeler a Commortat Notary Public
My commission expires: 6/20/05
WITNESS my hand and seal this
State of County of Marshall) State of Commission No. 717094 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES GLYC/OS
Then personally appeared the above named Allen C. Fagerlund and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this
Notary Public

My commission expires: 6/20/05

-2-

RECORDED: 08/08/2003